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From Phyllis Barblerl Imailto At e
Sent: Tuesday, June 27, 2017 8: 50 AM
To: Bevilacqua, Maurizio <Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; Ferri, Mario <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Rosati, Gino
<Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; lafrate, Marilyn <Marilyn.lafrate @vaughan.ca>; Carella, Tony <Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>;
DeFrancesca, Rosanna <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Racco, Sandra <Sandra.Racco@®vaughan.ca>; Shefman,
Alan <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>; Rigakos, Demetre <Demetre.Rigakos@vaughan.ca>; Mckwan, Barbara

<Barbara.McEwan@vaughan.ca>
Subject: Regional Councilor

Good Morning Mayor and Councilors:
It is the eve hefore a big decision for the Corporation of The City of Vaughan.

| hope the selection made tomorrow by this council will be a win/win solution. | just wanted to remind this
selection committee some criteria that should be kept in mind, with your selection.

e The incumbent should understand the definition of Fiduciary duties.
« Vaughan has a notorious reputation for having the interest of developers, make sure the new

councilor has a balanced approach.
« Make certain the incumbent has the best interest of the Corporation of the City of Vaughan when

voting on council.
e The incumbent respects the professionals that are decision makers in the City

s This incumbent is a skilled speaker and a critical thinker.

| understand sometimes that you want to choose someone for other reasons. However this process should
contain no biased approach.
My blessings to all, Good Luck.

Sincerely

Phyllis Barbieri

Sent from Qutiook



